Igiasnlq_'iset;z?ent Prepared by: -oan #r170199858 ggg{?{!/gl[/zllé/l/l///l /Illllllll/ll/llll/l”/l”/l

First Federal Bank

/2 $4
4 .3
1300 McFarland Bivd N.E. 771672007 02, 33% 5 Probate
Tuscaloosa, AL 35406 ED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE

This AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE is made as of the 27th day of February 2007 by First
Federal Bank ("Lender"), and Terry P. Browneli, a married man referred to herein as ("Borrower").

W-I-T-N-E-5-S-E-T-H:

WHEREAS, Terry P. Brownell executed that certain Promissory Note (the "Note") to Lender,
dated January 20, 2005 in the original principal amount of $300,000.

WHEREAS, to induce Lender to make the loan evidenced by the Note, Borrower granted to
Lender a mortgage originally dated January 20, 2005 and recorded in Mortgage Book
20050207000061700, at Page 1/3 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, (the
“Mortgage”) granting a mortgage on certain land located in Shelby, Alabama being more particularly
described: 2116 Baneberry, Hoover, AL 35244

Lot 3215, according to the survey of Riverchase Country Club 32" Addition, as recorded in Map Book 14,
at Page 53 A & D in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama: Being situated in Shelby County
Alabama Mineral and Mining Rights Executed.

WHEREAS, the Mortgage provides that the Mortgage will secure any extensions, renewals,
modifications or amendments of the debt evidenced by the Note.

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender have agreed to amend, modify and renew the terms of the
Note and the Mortgage so as to increase the outstanding principal balance of the Note and the Mortgage
by $20,850.05.

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender have also agreed to amend and modify the terms of the
Mortgage so as to make additional property of Borrower subject to such mortgage;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties
nereto agree as follows:

1. The principal amount of the Mortgage is hereby increased from $300,000.00 to $320,850.05 to
reflect the additional amount of $20,850.05 which has been loaned by the Lender to Borrower on
even date herewith, as evidenced by the Note and the amendment, modification, and renewal

thereof.

2. The mortgage shall continue to secure the Note as modified, including the $20,850.05 increase in
the original outstanding principal balance of the Note, and all amendments, modifications, and
alterations evidenced by the Note.

4. All other terms, covenants, provisions and conditions of the Mortgage shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this agreement intending to be legally bound hereby,
have affixed their hands and seals hereto the day and year first above written.

BORROWER:

> 7

s T

LENDER:
nk

First Federl’ a
// /‘ ’




Ao

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. QL
@3/16/2007 62:32:17PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA )
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY )

l, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Alabama at Large, do hereby
certify that Terry P. Brownell whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me,

acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he executed
the same voluntarily.

A
GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office on this the é —day of __M_‘_

2007.

W / 7.

Notary Public in and for the
State of Alabama at Large

My Commission Expires__ My Commission Expires June 10, 2009

STATE OF ALABAMA )
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY )

|, the ersigneg authority, a Notary Public in and for the Stafe of Alabama at Large, do here_by
certify that Mwhose name as L 5L (T LA of First
Federal Bank Ys signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me

on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, M_(,’as such officer and with tull
authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of the said banking assoctation.

‘yndec my hand and offic
e 't P ™ \

[/
dip[al> [ﬁ,l“ﬁeal of office on tthe A/ #yl of ‘jl en 2007 .
"} t;f  ;} 1N@$ ﬁ\F{E' - s

yin A Rl nukli
y NAL X LA L
otubIICI arld 6 the

20f Alabamg/at Large

Commission’Expires é - /5 - 0&




